
 
 

1 
 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 22-DHS-EP-12 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 
 

This Amendment Number 3 (“Amendment”) is made on ___________, and amends Agreement 
Number 22-DHS-EP-12 dated July 1, 2021, (“Main Agreement”) made between Arlington Food 
Assistance Center (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”). 
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows: 
 
1. PURSUANT TO PROVISION 4: CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM JULY 

1, 2022, TO JUNE 30, 2023 WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWALS REMAINING. 

 
 
2. REPLACE EXHIBIT B, CONTRACT PRICING, IN ITS ENTIRETY WITH THE ATTACHED REVISED EXHIBIT B, 

CONTRACT PRICING. 

 
 

 
 

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended remain in effect.  

 
 
WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON               ARLINGTON FOOD ASSISTANCE CENTER 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
 
SIGNED: _______________________      SIGNED: ______________________ 
        
PRINT NAME: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS           PRINT NAME: __________________  
 
TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT          TITLE: _______________________ 
 

DATE: _____________________________       DATE: ________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 25336BC7-5EFE-439A-B504-F33E9F2EBF0D

Charles Meng

6/14/2022

Chief Executive Officer

6/14/2022

6/14/2022



 
 

2 
 

REVISED EXHIBIT B – CONTRACT PRICING 

 

FY23 Budget: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FTE Total

Personnel:

Total Personnel $0

Non-Personnel:

For the purchase of food for Arlington County residents in 

need $577,720

Total Non-Personnel $577,720

Admin Cap Rate 0%

Admin Cap $0

Grand Total $577,720

Arlington Food Assistance Center - FY 2023 Budget

DocuSign Envelope ID: 25336BC7-5EFE-439A-B504-F33E9F2EBF0D


		2022-06-14T06:26:35-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




